CITY OF WOLVERHAMPTON COUNCIL

## **Response to Request for Information**

Reference	FOI 000359
Date	11 August 2016

## Highway and Transport – Framework Contracts

## **Request:**

Whilst I have undertaken a search of national contract data bases, I have been unable to establish details of relevant contracts issued by Wolverhampton Council therefore could you help me by:

1. Confirming whether you have any framework contact(s) covering one or more of the following CPV areas?

There is a framework West Midlands Minor Works to Highways Structures Framework

Common Procurement Vocabulary (CPV) code areas	Framework Yes/No
71240000-2 - Architectural, engineering and planning services	
71300000-1 - Engineering services	Yes
71310000-4 - Consultative engineering and construction serv's	
71311000-1 - Civil engineering consultancy services	
71311100-2 - Civil engineering support services	Yes
71311200-3 - Transport systems consultancy services	
71311210-6 - Highways consultancy services	
71311220-9 - Highways engineering services	Yes
71311230-2 - Railway engineering services	
71311240-5 - Airport engineering services	
71311300-4 - Infrastructure works consultancy services	
71318000-0 - Advisory and consultative engineering services	
71319000-7 - Expert witness services	
71320000-7 - Engineering design services	
71330000-0 - Miscellaneous engineering services	
71340000-3 - Integrated engineering services	
71500000-3 - Construction-related services	Yes

If you have framework contracts, can you advise when these contract(s) expire?
The West Midlende Miner Werke to Highways Structures Framework even

The West Midlands Minor Works to Highways Structures Framework expires 30 April 2020.

- 3. Are you expecting to retender on a similar basis? On a similar basis on behalf of West Midlands authorities
  - a. On a similar basis
  - b. Moving to a dynamic purchasing arrangement
  - c. No plans to re-tender, moving to individual appointments
  - d. Combined tender with another body(ies) if yes, please name
  - e. Other for example utilise someone else's Framework (please specify)
- 4. If you expect to retender on a similar basis or through a dynamic purchasing arrangement, and what month/year do you envisage starting the tender process for each tender(s)? No
- 5. Which tender portal do you use: Due North
  - a. Your own
  - b. In-tend
  - c. Pro-contact/Due-North
  - d. In-tend
  - e. Ariba
  - f. Proactis
  - g. Other (please specify)